OP \$90.00 90901793

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM678126

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RYAN WALZ		09/28/2021	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TESTIES LLC
Street Address:	22 E 1500 S
City:	American Fork
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84003
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UTAH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90901793	COOCHICUZZI
Serial Number:	90894191	PUSSY JUICE
Serial Number:	90894183	TESTI TAPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-288-4500

Email:admin@cohenip.comCorrespondent Name:Cohen IP Law Group, PCAddress Line 1:9025 Wilshire Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 301

Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90211

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael N. Cohen
SIGNATURE:	/Michael N. Cohen/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment-Executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007437 FRAME: 0929

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

WHEREAS RYAN WALZ ("Assignor") an individual with an address of 22 E 1500 S

American Fork, UT 84003, is the owner or record of the trademark applications and
(registrations) set forth in the attached Exhibit A which have been filed and pending before the
United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, TESTIES LLC ("Assignee") a Utah limited liability Company with an address of 22 E 1500 S American Fork, UT 84003, is desirous of acquiring the rights to said pending applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, or, with respect to the applications filed pursuant to 15 U.S.C '1051(b), together with the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C '1060.

Date: 9-28-21

Date: 9-28-21

Assignor

By: Ryan Walz.

Assignee

Ryan Walz

CEØ of TESTIES LLC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007437 FRAME: 0930

Exhibit A

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date
Coochicuzzi	90/901,793	August 25, 2021
Pussy Juice	90/894,191	August 20, 2021
Testi Tape	90/894,183	August 20, 2021
	Coochicuzzi Pussy Juice	Coochicuzzi 90/901,793 Pussy Juice 90/894,191

TRADEMARK REEL: 007437 FRAME: 0931

RECORDED: 09/30/2021